# 501791275 01/19/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's date of signature previously recorded on Reel 011109 Frame 0427. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the date of signature should have read: 03/15/2000.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	on Reel 011109 Frame 0427. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the date of signature

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harold David Gunn	03/15/2000

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wordlogic Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	303-1001 West Broadway	
City:	Vancouver, B.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6H 4B1	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09631101

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Email: Ishaffer@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sean F. Parmenter

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86348-618150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Shaffer

# Total Attachments: 4

source=ASG\_Gunn#page1.tif source=ASG\_Gunn#page2.tif source=ASG\_Gunn#page3.tif source=ASG\_Gunn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027560 FRAME: 0497

10178 GO 00 018 GO

501791275

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the undersigned, whose full name and post office address is:

HAROLD DAVID GUNN, of 1116 Ironwork Passage, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6H 3P1 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"),

have invented certain new and useful inventions relating to:

# DATA ENTRY FOR PERSONAL COMPUTING DEVICES

(Title of Invention)

as set forth in the accompanying Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application executed this 15th day of March, 2000 which claims priority on U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 09/272,700 filed March 18, 1999 (collectively, the "Invention"), and whereas I, the Assignor, have agreed to sell, assign and transfer all of my right, title and interest in and to the Invention to:

WORDLOGIC SYSTEMS INC., a company under the laws of Canada with a business address of 303-1001 West Broadway, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6H 4B1 (hereinafter the "Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, One Canadian Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the Assignor confirms that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, and unto the Assignee's successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said Invention and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may hereinafter be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States of America and any and all other countries throughout the world, free and clear of all encumbrances, to the full end and term of any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and on any division, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

I, the Assignor, as part of the foregoing, hereby further agree, at the Assignee's request and expense, to promptly assist with, execute and deliver all applications, declarations, verifications, responses, submissions, assignments and further documents pertaining to the Invention, and to do all other things requested by the Assignee from time to time to enable the Assignee or the Assignee's nominees to apply for, acquire, prosecute, perfect,

PATENT

REEL: 027560 FRAME: 0498

enforce and/or maintain any and all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Invention in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has caused this assignment to be duly executed in Vancouver, British Columbia (City, Province) on this 15th day of March, 2000.

SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED BY

HAROLD DAVID GUNN in the presence of

Name

Address VAJ., B.C. VGB 4N8

BARRITER + SOLICITOR

Occupation

**REEL: 027560 FRAME:** 

**RECORDED: 01/19/2012**